SKSRT ANNOUNCES CHANGES IN RATES

The Board of Directors of Spruce Knob Seneca Rocks Telephone, Inc., adopted by resolution on October 25, 2017, a tariff containing the following increases to re- A copy of proposed rates is available for public inspeccurring and non-recurring charges in the ILEC Serving Area (Riverton) to be effective January 1, 2018, unless otherwise ordered by the WV Public Service Commission. The increase in non-recurring charges are as follows:

Residential	
Service Order	\$12.00
Premise Visit	\$27.00
Central Office Line Connection	\$15.00
Line Connection Key Line, PBX	\$30.00
Business	
Service Order	\$17.00
Premise Visit	\$32.00
Central Office Line Connection	\$25.00
Line Connection Key Line, PBX	\$30.00

The proposed increase in charges will produce approximately \$4,000 annually in additional revenue for the ILEC area. The tariff was approved for 1,084 customers, but the charges will only be applied to those customers requiring the specific services listed above on a per-use basis.

Non-Emergency After-Hours Call-Out \$60.00*

The increase in monthly recurring local rates are as follows:

Residential – Local Rates	
Thrifty Caller	\$12.00
Community Caller	\$18.00
Community Caller Plus	\$24.00
Business – Local Rates	
Thrifty Caller	\$25.00
Community Caller	\$28.00

The proposed increase in rates will produce approximately \$20,000 annually in additional revenue for the ILEC serving area. The tariff was approved for 1,084 customers.

Custom Calling Plans - NEW	
Residential - Custom Calling Plans	
SK Silver Plus Pkg.	\$54.95
SK Gold Plan Pkg.	\$116.95
SK Gold Plus Pkg.	\$166.95
SK Platinum Plus Pkg.	\$119.95
Triple Play Basic Pkg.	\$129.95
Triple Play Premium Pkg.	\$178.95
Business – Custom Calling Plans	
SK Silver Plus Pkg.	\$89.95
SK Gold Plan Pkg.	\$154.95
SK Gold Plus Pkg.	\$204.95
SK Platinum Plus Pkg.	\$166.95
Triple Play Basic Pkg.	\$180.95
Triple Play Premium Pkg.	\$227.95

The requested rates and charges are only a proposal and are subject to change (increases or decreases) by the WV Public Service Commission in its review of this filing. The Commission shall review or modify the increased rates only upon filing of a petition within thirty (30) days of the adoption of the resolution changing said rates or charges, by any customer aggrieved by the changed rates or charges who presents to the Commission a petition signed by twenty-five percent of the membership of the telephone cooperative residing in the state.

All petitions should be addressed to the Executive Secretary, Public Service Commission of WV, 201 Brooks Street, P.O. Box 812, Charleston, WV 25323.

A complete copy of the proposed rates, as well as a representative of the cooperative to provide any information requested concerning it, is available to all customers, prospective customers, or their agents at the following office of the cooperative:

17009 Mountaineer Drive Riverton, WV 26814

tion at the office of the Executive Secretary of the Public Service Commission of WV at 201 Brooks Street, P.O. 812, Charleston, WV 25323.

*\$60.00 non-emergency after-hours call-out charge applies only to first two hours; charge will be \$25.00 per hour for each additional hour. 11-2-2c